12-26-2000 horm PTO 1595 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF CO. RECORI Rev. 6 93) Patent and Train OMB No. 0651 0011 (exp. 4/94) Docket No.: 5413/ Ex 7 101560553 To the Honorable Commissioner of Baten sand I documents or copy thereof 1. Name of conveying partylies) Name and address of receiving party(ies): Amur Pharmaceuticals, Inc. Name: SuperGen, Inc. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) atta Internal Address: Street Address: Two Annabel Lane, #220 Nature of conveyance: City: San Ramon State: CA Zip:94583 [X] Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X N] Other Execution Date: November 15, 2000 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s) If this document is being filed together with a new as plication, the execution date of the application is: i hereby paper reterred to the is being deposition as first class man. A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Please see attached Schedule A Please see attached Scha Additional numbers attached? [X] Yes [] No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents concerning document should be mailed: involved: Name: Darby & Darby P.C Internal Address: Howard M. Frankfort, Ph.D. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):.....\$ 320 [X] Enclosed Street Address: 805 Third Avenue, 27th Floo Authorized to be charged to deposit account City: New York State: New York Zip: 10022-7513 8. Deposit account number: 04-0100 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account 12/22/2000 DNGUYEN 00000223 09284038 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 01 FC:581 January JE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the oregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Howard M. Frankfort, Ph.D (32,613) Name of Person Signing Signatura

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

M 5412 (E877 FE2483.WPD

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

PATENT REEL: 011347 FRAME: 0788



SCHEDULE A

PENDING APPLICATIONS

Title:	Serial No.:	Filing Date:
METHOD FOR TREATING INSULIN RESISTANCE BY LOWERING SERUM IGF-2 CONCENTRATIONS	09/284,038	04/02/99
PHOSPHOCHOLINE SURFACTANTS AND THEIR USE THEREOF	09/493,359	01/28/00

ISSUED PATENTS

Title	Patent No.	Issue Date
DIAGNOSTIC AGENT AND METHODS FOR IDENTIFYING HIV INFECTED INDIVIDUALS	5,464,740	11/07/95
DIAGNOSTIC AGENT AND METHOD FOR IDENTIFYING HIV INFECTED INDIVIDUALS AND MONITORING THEIR THERAPY	5,643,716	07/01/97
PHOSPHOCHOLINE DRUG DER VATIVES	5,703,063	12/20/97
PHOSPHOCHOLINE DRUG DER VATIVES	5,888,990	03/30/99
PHOSPHOLIPID DRUG DERIVATIVES	5,830,432	11/03/98
PHOSPHOLIPID DRUG DERIVATIVES	6,127,349	10/03/00

PATENT REEL: 011347 FRAME: 0789

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **Amur Pharmaceuticals, Inc.**, a corporation organized under the laws of Delaware, located at 227 Lyndhurst Avenue, Belmont, California 94002,

(hereinafter called "ASSIGNORS") in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) or the equivalent thereof, and other good and valuable consideration paid to it by

SuperGen, Inc.

a corporation organized under the laws of Delaware, located at Two Annabel Lane, #220, San Ramon, California 94583, (hereinafter called the "ASSIGNEE"), does hereby sell and assign to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all its right, title and interest,

- [] in and for the United States of America,
- [x] throughout the world,

in and to their invention(s) owned by it and described in

THE ATTACHED SCHEDULE A

for United States Patent Applications and Letters Patents therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, the said interest being

- [x] the entire ownership interest
- [] an undivided partial ownership interest

in the said Letters Patents when granted, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNOR if this assignment and sale had not been made;

And ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to sign and execute any further documents or instruments which may be necessary, lawful, and proper in the prosecution of said above-named applications or in the preparation and prosecution of any continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, divisional, renewal or reissue applications, or in any

PATENT REEL: 011347 FRAME: 0790

amendment, extension, or interference proceedings, or otherwise to secure the title thereto in said ASSIGNEE:

And the said ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patents to said ASSIGNEE.

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that I have signed this document as my own free act and that all of the foregoing is true and correct.

[CORP. SEAL]

Amur Pharmaceuticals, Inc.

Dated: November Too

Name: SANDI Upiched
Title: PRESIDENCE CONTRACTOR

Duly accepted this 15 th day of 1 17 the dec., 2000.

SuperGen, Inc.

Dated: 11/15/36

Name: M. Joseph Rublikeld
Title: President & CEO

:ODMA\WORLDOX\M:\5412.1£877\FE2484.WPD

RECORDED: 12/05/2000